S

1
H
3
P
1
S

1
H
4
P
1
S

[kWh/h]

0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700

3
H
1
P
1
S

3
H
2
P
1
S

3
H
3
P
1
S

3
H
4
P
1
S

[kWh/h]

P1   P2   P3   P4

P1   P2   P3   P4 P1   P2   P3   P4 P1   P2   P3   P4

P1   P2   P3   P4 P1   P2   P3   P4

Hub 1 Hub 4 Hub 8

Standalone

Interconnected

||Urban Energy Systems Laboratory, EMPA Switzerland 11.09.20beaudm@ethz.ch 4

Economic Sensitivities of overall system

electricity export price
[0.05 CHF/kWh]
[0.15 CHF/kWh]

PV-investment cost
15 % and 30% reduced

Smaller system (3 out of 12 clusters)

HP-investment cost
10% and 20% reduced

reduced storage cost
12.5% and 30%

red. and incr. fuel costs
15%

increased efficiency
HP and PV

15%

- 30% reduced PV-investment costs
- 30% reduced storage costs
- 15% increase in grid injection & fuel costs
- 20% reduced HP-investment costs
- 15% increase in HP and PV efficiencies

One Combination of several scenarios

||Urban Energy Systems Laboratory, EMPA Switzerland beaudm@ethz.ch 5

Pareto fronts: economic sensitivities

2.0

20.0

100000 150000 200000 250000

Co
st

 in
 M

io
 C

HF

kg CO2-equivalent

[0.12 CHF/kWh] [0.05 CHF/kWh]
[0.15 CHF/kWh]

11.09.20

2.0

20.0

100000 150000 200000 250000
Co

st
 in

 M
io

 C
HF

kg CO2-equivalent

Base case -15% PV-invest -30% PV-invest
-10% HP-invest -20% HP-invest

2.0

20.0

100000 150000 200000 250000

Co
st

 in
 M

io
 C

HF

kg CO2-equivalent

Base case -12.5% storage costs
-30% storage costs

2.0

20.0

100000 150000 200000 250000

Co
st

 in
 M

io
 C

HF

kg CO2-equivalent

Base case -15% fuel costs +15% fuel costs

2.0

20.0

100000 150000 200000 250000

Co
st

 in
 M

io
 C

HF

kg CO2-equivalent

Base case +15% PV efficiency +15% HP efficiency

2.0

20.0

100000 150000 200000 250000

Co
st

 in
 M

io
 C

HF
kg CO2-equivalent

Base case combination of scenarios

||Urban Energy Systems Laboratory, EMPA Switzerland

0
500

1000
1500
2000
2500
3000

2
H
1
P
1
S

2
H
2
P
1
S

2
H
3
P
1
S

2
H
4
P
1
S

[kWh/h]

0
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000
6000
7000
8000
9000

1
H
1
P
1
S

1
H
2
P
1
S

1
H
3
P
1
S

1
H
4
P
1
S

[kWh/h]

0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700

3
H
1
P
1
S

3
H
2
P
1
S

3
H
3
P
1
S

3
H
4
P
1
S

[kWh/h]

11.09.20beaudm@ethz.ch 6

Economic sensitivities of different hub densities

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

1 2 3 4

P1   P2   P3   P4